
PORT OF PALM BEACH DISTRICT

ALL-CARGO TONNAGE REPORT

APRIL 2020

April

2020 Actual

April

2019 Actual Variance

Year To Date

Oct '19 - Apr '20

Year To Date

Oct '18 - Apr '19 Variance

CARGO TONNAGE (in short tons)

General Cargo

Container 89,939 101,838 (11.68%) 769,234 759,881 1.23%

Break-bulk 4,422 7,171 (38.33%) 41,488 58,363 (28.91%)

Trans-Shipment 6,098 8,200 (25.63%) 42,832 38,012 12.68%

Sub-Total General Cargo 100,459 117,209 (14.29%) 853,554 856,256 (0.32%)

Bulk and Dry Cargo

Asphalt 11,801 11,821 (0.17%) 76,461 67,288 13.63%

Diesel Fuel 16,856 18,022 (6.47%) 75,477 60,098 25.59%

Utility Fuel Oil 0 26,651 (100.00%) 0 52,934 (100.00%)

Miscellaneous 0 0 0.00% 14,855 8,550 73.74%

Recyclable Steel 0 0 0.00% 24,414 26,237 (6.95%)

Molasses 11,034 0 100.00% 129,598 73,835 75.52%

Sugar 78,900 29,400 168.37% 429,132 274,665 56.24%

Sub-Total Bulk and Dry Cargo 118,591 85,894 38.07% 749,937 563,607 33.06%

 TOTAL ALL CARGO 219,050      203,103      7.85% 1,603,491 1,419,863 12.93%

Containers - 20-Foot (TEU)

Inbound 9,698 11,131 (12.87%) 81,442 80,884 0.69%

Outbound 9,554 11,000 (13.15%) 85,578 83,323 2.71%

Trans-shipment 472 507 (6.90%) 3,969 3,405 16.56%

TOTAL TEUs 19,724 22,638 (12.87%) 170,989 167,612 2.01%

Rail Cars In 573 783 (26.82%) 4,818 5,496 (12.34%)

Rail Cars Out 565 778 (27.38%) 4,802 5,479 (12.36%)

Vessels (cargo) 93 116 (19.83%) 775 781 (0.77%)

Vessels (multi-day cruise) 0 30 (100.00%) 148 169 (12.43%)

Passengers 

Multi-Day Cruise 0 45,588 (100.00%) 141,051 246,913 (42.87%)

Other (includes in-transit) 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

TOTAL PASSENGERS 0 45,588 (100.00%) 141,051 246,913 (42.87%)

NOTE:  Tonnage represents cargo operations for vessels which have sailed during the month.
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PORT OF PALM BEACH DISTRICT

CUMULATIVE ALL CARGO TONNAGE

FY 2020

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20

Fiscal Year 

Oct 19 - 

Sep 20

CARGO TONNAGE

         (in short tons)

General Cargo

Container 113,158  124,497    106,177  117,657  106,476  111,330  89,939    769,234         

Break-bulk 5,620      6,039        7,742      4,946      5,531      7,188      4,422      41,488           

Trans-Shipment 6,919      7,533        5,825      6,022      5,167      5,268      6,098      42,832           

Sub-Total General Cargo 125,697  138,069    119,744  128,625  117,174  123,786  100,459  -          -          -          -          -          853,554         

Bulk and Dry Cargo

Asphalt 12,388    9,920        10,987    8,427      7,493      15,445    11,801    76,461           

Diesel Fuel 10,336    8,947        -          11,100    17,933    10,305    16,856    75,477           

Utility Fuel Oil -          -           -          -          -          -          -          -                 

Miscellaneous  5,457      276           7,627      571         739         185         -          14,855           

Recyclable Steel -          -           24,414    -          -          -          -          24,414           

Molasses 19,757    -           20,503    25,363    29,120    23,821    11,034    129,598         

Sugar 43,800    72,816      58,416    58,500    58,500    58,200    78,900    429,132         

Sub-Total Bulk and Dry Cargo 91,738    91,959      121,947  103,961  113,785  107,956  118,591  -          -          -          -          -          749,937         

 TOTAL ALL CARGO 217,435  230,028    241,691  232,586  230,959  231,742  219,050  -          -          -          -          -          1,603,491      

Containers - 20-Foot (TEU)

Inbound 13,407    10,969      12,316    12,170    11,631    11,251    9,698      81,442           

Outbound 12,670    14,075      12,074    13,097    11,790    12,318    9,554      85,578           

Trans-Shipment 647         745           580         587         472         466         472         3,969             

TOTAL TEUs 26,724    25,789      24,970    25,854    23,893    24,035    19,724    -          -          -          -          -          170,989         

Rail Cars (total) 1,605      1,344        1,586      1,194      1,309      1,444      1,138      9,620             

Vessels (cargo) 120         115           113         108         104         122         93           775                

Vessels (Multi-Day) 25           30             31           28           27           7             -          148                

Passengers

Multi-Day 15,722    21,945      34,827    28,126    30,030    10,401    -          141,051         

Other (includes in transit) -          -           -          -          -          -          -          -                 

TOTAL PASSENGERS 15,722    21,945      34,827    28,126    30,030    10,401    -          -          -          -          -          -          141,051         


